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5
13:50

1800 m
500.000 

ANTHONIJ RUPERT WYNE PREMIER TROPHY
Rennpreis: 500.000  (296.875 95.000 47.500 23.750 11.875)

QPL

1
1800

Box: 1
ML: 26,0

59.00

Baratheon
7j. b W (Jackson - Pure Class)

Trainer: P Botha
Besitzer: N Botha, Messrs M B Bloemst

Raymond Danielson

14.12 Kenilworth 6 1800 13,5 T Godden The Futurist, Otto Luyken, Infrared
09.11 Kenilworth 8 2500 17,0 C Orffer Daimyo, Love Is A Rose, Holding Thumbs
19.10 Durbanville 1 1800 15,0 T Godden Baratheon, Future Swing, Otto Luyken
22.08 Greyville 1 1800 13,5 T Godden Baratheon, Kyomai, Natyam
28.07 Greyville 6 3200 67,0 T Godden Master Redoute, Shoot The Rapids, Ponte 

2
Box: 2
ML: 15,0

59.00

The Futurist
7j. b W (Futura - Black Mischief)

Trainer: B/J Crawford
Besitzer: Pete & Janet Carolin, Mrs G 

G Wright

14.12 Kenilworth 1 1800 67,0 A Andrews The Futurist, Otto Luyken, Infrared
11.11 Turffontein 7 1800 17,0 K Matsunyane Rule By Force, Whafeef, Imperial Master
19.10 Turffontein Inside 7 1450 26,0 K Matsunyane Southern Blaze, Willow Express, We Are Th
06.07 Greyville 14 2200 13,5 A Andrews Cape Eagle, Atticus Finch, Master Fuego
26.05 Kenilworth 1 1950 34,0 A Andrews The Futurist, Pacaya, Navy Strength

3
Box: 3
ML: 13,0

59.00

Triple Time
6j. gr W (Twice Over - Valeta)

Trainer: J S Snaith
Besitzer: N Jonsson

Richard Fourie

14.12 Kenilworth 8 1800 4,0 R Fourie The Futurist, Otto Luyken, Infrared
16.11 Kenilworth 2 1400 26,0 J P V'd Merwe Snow Pilot, Triple Time, Coastal Commande
27.03 Scottsville Inside 2 1750 1,7 S Veale Golden Peace, Triple Time, Shoot The Rapi
27.01 Kenilworth 2 2800 4,3 G Van Niekerk Master Redoute, Triple Time, Aragosta
06.01 Kenilworth 2 2500 9,0 K Matsunyane Future Swing, Triple Time, Nebraas

4
Box: 4
ML: 15,0

59.00

Otto Luyken
6j. ch W (Flower Alley - Laurel Cherry)

Trainer: G Van Zyl
Besitzer: Greg Bortz & Ms Gina Golds

Corne Orffer

14.12 Kenilworth 2 1800 9,5 J P V'd Merwe The Futurist, Otto Luyken, Infrared
09.11 Kenilworth 6 2500 17,0 J P V'd Merwe Daimyo, Love Is A Rose, Holding Thumbs
19.10 Durbanville 3 1800 6,0 J P V'd Merwe Baratheon, Future Swing, Otto Luyken
03.09 Durbanville 3 1800 2,8 J P V'd Merwe Rapidash, Pacaya, Otto Luyken
17.08 Durbanville 1 1800 2,8 A Domeyer Otto Luyken, Blue Bay, Salvator Mundi

5
Box: 5
ML: 13,0

58.50

Magic Verse
5j. b W (Vercingetorix - Little Miss Magic)

Trainer: J S Snaith
Besitzer: Messrs Greg Bortz & Leon Ell

J P V'd Merwe

07.12 Kenilworth 1 2000 3,5 J P V'd Merwe Magic Verse, Chollima, Green Mandarin
16.11 Kenilworth 2 1800 4,5 J P V'd Merwe Song To The Moon, Magic Verse, Join The 
21.09 Durbanville 5 1400 7,0 J P V'd Merwe Oliver, Tout A Fait, Tyrion Lannister
31.08 Durbanville 5 1400 15,0 J P V'd Merwe Aspect, Charlie Croker, Carriacou
03.08 Kenilworth 6 1400 4,0 S Veale Solar Power, Future Turn, Innamorare

6
Box: 6
ML: 4,0

59.00

Rascallion
8j. b W (Vercingetorix - Sofala)

Trainer: V H Marshall
Besitzer: Greenacres Trust  & Mr Bryn 

S Veale

16.11 Kenilworth 1 1600 8,5 G Lerena Rascallion, Zapatillas, Gimme A Prince
05.05 Kenilworth 3 1800 1,8 M Winnaar Pacaya, Rapidash, Rascallion
06.04 Kenilworth 1 1600 3,8 M Winnaar Rascallion, Port Louis, Montien
27.01 Kenilworth 2 2000 13,5 B R Fayd'herbe Double Superlative, Rascallion, Without Qu
06.01 Kenilworth 5 1800 7,5 B R Fayd'herbe Mucho Dinero, At My Command, Pacaya

7
Box: 7
ML: 8,0

60.00

Future Swing
6j. b W (Futura - Carousel Swing)

Trainer: J S Snaith
Besitzer: Drakenstein Stud , Kalinga & 

Oisin Murphy

14.12 Kenilworth 4 1800 6,0 G Van Niekerk The Futurist, Otto Luyken, Infrared
09.11 Kenilworth 5 2500 3,8 R Fourie Daimyo, Love Is A Rose, Holding Thumbs
19.10 Durbanville 2 1800 6,0 R Fourie Baratheon, Future Swing, Otto Luyken
28.07 Greyville 4 3200 21,0 S Khumalo Master Redoute, Shoot The Rapids, Ponte 
06.07 Greyville 16 2200 13,5 R Fourie Oriental Charm, Cousin Casey, Royal Victor

8
Box: 8
ML: 8,0

59.00

Zapatillas
7j. b W (Master Of My Fate - Moggytwoshoes)

Trainer: B/J Crawford
Besitzer: Drakenstein Stud , Kalinga & 

Kabelo Matsunyane

16.11 Kenilworth 2 1600 13,5 K Matsunyane Rascallion, Zapatillas, Gimme A Prince
28.09 Durbanville 5 1400 7,0 L Mxothwa Questioning, Montien, At My Command
07.09 Durbanville 3 1250 8,0 L Mxothwa Questioning, Silver Falcon, Zapatillas
22.06 Kenilworth 11 1600 3,8 L Mxothwa Sugar Mountain, Gold Poker Game, Future 
18.05 Kenilworth 5 1400 8,0 L Mxothwa Cafe Culture, San Pedro, Wecangoallnight

9
Box: 9
ML: 26,0

59.00

Litigation
7j. b W (Greys Inn - Jeter)

Trainer: S G Tarry
Besitzer: Messrs J F & L M F Wernars, 

Gavin Lerena

14.12 Kenilworth 5 1800 34,0 G Lerena The Futurist, Otto Luyken, Infrared
30.11 Turffontein 14 2000 126,0 D Schwarz Atticus Finch, Purple Pitcher, Rule By Force
02.11 Turffontein 6 1600 67,0 D Schwarz Winchester Mansion, Gladatorian, Barbares
12.10 Turffontein Inside 10 1600 15,0 S Moodley Beating Wings, Frances Ethel, Atticus Finch
06.04 Turffontein 7 2000 34,0 C Zackey Royal Victory, Winchester Mansion, Aragost

10
Box: 10
ML: 9,0

59.00

Pacaya
7j. b W (Trippi - Ash Cloud)

Trainer: J S Snaith
Besitzer: The Duke Of Richmond Syndi

Craig Zackey

19.10 Durbanville 6 1800 3,8 C Zackey Baratheon, Future Swing, Otto Luyken
20.09 Fairview 5 1800 1,8 M Yeni Mount Anderson, Official Secret, Firealley
03.09 Durbanville 2 1800 4,5 R Fourie Rapidash, Pacaya, Otto Luyken
26.05 Kenilworth 2 1950 2,5 R Fourie The Futurist, Pacaya, Navy Strength
05.05 Kenilworth 1 1800 7,0 R Fourie Pacaya, Rapidash, Rascallion

11
Box: 11
ML: 7,0

58.50

Rapidash
5j. b W (Danon Platina - My Lovely)

Trainer: J S Snaith
Besitzer: Messrs N Jonsson & Douglas

Grant Van Niekerk

11.12 Kenilworth 2 1400 13,5 R Fourie The Real Prince, Rapidash, San Pedro
19.10 Durbanville 5 1800 3,0 G Van Niekerk Baratheon, Future Swing, Otto Luyken
21.09 Durbanville 2 2000 6,5 G Van Niekerk Call To Unite, Rapidash, Allez Moris
03.09 Durbanville 1 1800 6,0 G Van Niekerk Rapidash, Pacaya, Otto Luyken
22.06 Kenilworth 7 1600 7,0 J P V'd Merwe Sugar Mountain, Gold Poker Game, Future 

12
Box: 12
ML: 9,0

59.00

Without Question
6j. b W (The United States - Siena's Star)

Trainer: J S Snaith
Besitzer: N Jonsson

R A Venniker

07.12 Kenilworth 4 1600 15,0 G Lerena Oriental Charm, Royal Aussie, Sugar Mount
16.11 Kenilworth 4 1400 15,0 A Domeyer Snow Pilot, Triple Time, Coastal Commande
15.06 Greyville 7 2400 5,5 R A Venniker Future Pearl, Aragosta, One Way Traffic
11.05 Greyville 7 1900 11,0 R A Venniker Future Swing, Oriental Charm, Master Redo
27.01 Kenilworth 3 2000 51,0 R A Venniker Double Superlative, Rascallion, Without Qu
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5
13:50

1800 m
500.000 

ANTHONIJ RUPERT WYNE PREMIER TROPHY
Rennpreis: 500.000  (296.875 95.000 47.500 23.750 11.875)

QPL

13
Box: 13
ML: 9,0

59.00

Sugar Mountain
7j. b W (Silvano - Gettna)

Trainer: C Bass-Robinson
Besitzer: ASSM Racing Syndicate

Aldo Domeyer

07.12 Kenilworth 3 1600 17,0 A Domeyer Oriental Charm, Royal Aussie, Sugar Mount
16.11 Kenilworth 7 1600 13,5 A Domeyer Rascallion, Zapatillas, Gimme A Prince
07.09 Durbanville 4 1250 26,0 A Andrews Questioning, Silver Falcon, Zapatillas
02.08 Fairview 7 1600 2,0 A Domeyer Cherry Ano, Bush Tracker, Hat's Pride
22.06 Kenilworth 1 1600 6,5 C Orffer Sugar Mountain, Gold Poker Game, Future 

Ergebnis: Quoten:


